

Rec'd 3/10/77



State of Alaska
LABOR RELATIONS AGENCY

P. O. BOX 2322 • ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99510
PHONE (907) 337-1743

C. R. "STEVE" HAFLING
CHAIRMAN
RONALD M. HENRY
MORGAN REED

JAMES R. LUCAS
CONSULTANT

February 23, 1977

ORDER AND DECISION NO. 26A PERTAINING
TO UNIT ALLOCATION OF INDIVIDUALS

FINDINGS OF FACT

On July 23, 1976, the Division of Personnel, Department of Administration, State of Alaska proposed to move about 250 individuals from the Supervisory Unit to the General Government Unit. There was no objection to this proposal from either the individuals concerned or the Alaska Public Employees Association, the collective bargaining representative of both Units. The proposed moves were based upon questionnaires filled out by the individuals concerned, said questionnaires being designed to determine whether or not those concerned met the criteria set forth under the regulations of the Labor Relations Agency at 2 AAC 10.220 (b) (3).

CONCLUSION

The Division of Personnel's proposal was proper and should be granted.

ORDER AND DECISION

(Note: This is to confirm a unanimous oral decision reached by the Labor Relations Agency on July 23, 1976.)

The Division of Personnel is authorized to make the proposed Unit reallocations.

SIGNED: C. R. "Steve" Hafling
C. R. "Steve" Hafling, Chairman

DATED: 8/24/77

SIGNED: Ronald M. Henry
Ronald M. Henry, Member

DATED: _____

SIGNED: _____
Morgan Reed, Member